## 502748712 04/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HILDRETH	03/16/2007
DARREN R. DAVIS	03/16/2007
RYAN A. HAVESON	03/16/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14242304

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

**Email:** stevensp@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/lisabianco/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=318811-14-Executed-Assignment-from-parent#page1.tif source=318811-14-Executed-Assignment-from-parent#page2.tif

PATENT 502748712 REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0645

MS-Docket No. 318811.01

		brands the state of a part on a state of a part
	PATENTASS	
		lavis and Ryan A. Haveson ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented sul	bject matter ("INVENTION") dis	closed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitle	ed "REMOTE DATA ACCESS TEX	CHNIQUES FOR PORTABLE DEVICES"
"APPLICATION"),		
KI W	vill be filed without this execut	ed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
20	urhorizes, and requests, ASSIC	INEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
		Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
5	CAORG received when herewhere	who are associated with customer number
	1967) to incort haro in natoni	hesis (Application No. 11/726,494, filed
		Application No. and filing date, when
		Whiteman nor and omed and ones.
	(nown;	and the same of th
		as given Application No.
	s filed concurrently herewith;	man and a state of the second state of the sec
Mic	rosoft Corporation, a Washing	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and a	issigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	I to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rig	jhts, title and interest in the iN	IVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and	patents derived therefrom, su	ch as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its	i territories, and all foreign coi	untries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For	good and valuable considerat	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged b	y the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the er	ntire and exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (ar	nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)	** *
AS:	SIGNOR agrees to execute all i	nstruments and documents required for the
making and pro-	secution of the APPLICATION (	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters	s patent derived therefrom, an	d for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPL	ICATION (and APPLICATION DE	ERIVATIVES),
1 /		( )   f
3/16/6 Date 16 Marc	37	Kow FM
Date	. Sygn melligians an annowalschaft yn melligiaeth dan gelligiaeth a dat.	Robert Hildreth
66.04.00		The state of the s
. 4:4		
10 Marc	H 2007	
Date	-ARIQ-insis auto-inflation-yell-inclinational and in-incremen	Darren R. Davis
2.5° \$4.5° \$4.		•
retrollet est securitation de la retrollet en l Dat la retrollet en la retroll	iga lagaling och – gan ge prosputation in man scripp proportiel dietatet.	Ryan A. Haveson
and the term		•

Page 1 of 1

.10:3t@f52383169 6:4v4

MON-16-2007 04:43P FROM:

PATENT

REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0479

March Will

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
1 ANC Dahart Hildroth	, Darren R. Davis and Ryan A. Haveson ("ASSIGNOR"),				
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent.					
application entitled "REMOTE DATA ACCESS TECHNIQUES FOR PORTABLE DEVICES"					
application entitled remote unit	de buster program to the same of a section of the same				
("APPLICATION"), which:	THE THE PATCHT ACSICNMENT ASSIGNOR BANKIN				
Mill pe tilea Mituor Mituor Mill pe tilea Mituor	it this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby				
authorizes, and re	uthorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and				
Corporate Affairs I	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,				
Redmond, Washing	gton 98052, who are associated with customer number				
22971, to insert h	ere in parenthesis (Application No. 11/726,494, filed				
03/22/2007) this AF	PPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when				
known;					
f7 was filed on	and was given Application No.				
is filed concurrent					
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire					
and excitoise tiding, and aim aim	herefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the				
applications and paterits derived t	HELLING SOUTH OF PARTY (ATTOM DESIVATIVES)				
United States, its territories, and a	ill foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
For good and valuab	ile consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, I	the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the				
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	e rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the				
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	DERIVATIVES);				
ASSIGNOR agrees to	execute all instruments and documents required for the				
making and prosecution of the Af-	PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). for litigation				
renarding letters patent derived the	herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfectin				
title to the APPLICATION (and APP	LICATION DERIVATIVES).				
Stephen Alle De and a see of the second					
	•				
generative and the intermediate and another than you'd distributed and dispose production and they dispose the dispose that the second and th	Robert Hildreth				
Oate	Kindy bands on a Kanada water i				
·					
Date	Darren R. Davis				
Tow's But to Ayu	A				
_ · · · · · · ·	fI . $M$				
3/1/67	LA A M				
and for the second of the seco	militari partici and in the second				
Date	Rýgh A. Haveson				

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/04/2007

RECORDED: 04/01/2014

PATENT

REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0480

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0647